



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4148 OF 2024

**AUDUMBAR @ AMOL BABRUWAN MASKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Mr. Rajendra G. Hange Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. A.R. Kale, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1 -State.
...

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL 2025

ORDER :

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Learned Advocate for the applicants submits that there is change in the address of respondent No.2 – informant and therefore, he wants to furnish fresh address on which the notice is to be served on the informant. Prayer is allowed. Learned Advocate is allowed to tender the fresh address of the informant on which the office to issue notice, to be made returnable on 24th June 2025.

**[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE]
JUDGE**

asb/APR25

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**