



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4148 OF 2024

AUDUMBAR @ AMOL BABRUWAN MASKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. R. G. Hange, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. A. R. Kale, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4614 OF 2024

SHAIKH AKHIL RAFIK
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. G R Syed, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. S. A. Gaikwad, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.241 OF 2025

SAJED JABIR PATEL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Shaikh Mohammad Naseer A, Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. G. A. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 24 JUNE 2025

ORDER :

- . Await report of service of notice on respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 05.08.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm