



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

88 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4148 OF 2024

AUDUMBAR @ AMOL BABRUWAN MASKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. H.R. Hange Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. P.S. Patil, Additional P.P. for Resp. No.1.
...

CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 5th AUGUST 2025

ORDER :

1. Taking into consideration the report, the learned Additional P.P. is directed to get respondent No.2 served through the investigating officer.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on 2nd September 2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE