



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

144 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4148 OF 2024

AUDUMBAR @ AMOL BABRUWAN MASKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Mr.H.R.Hange, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr.V.K.Kotecha, APP for the Respondent/State.

(CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 2 SEPTEMBER 2025

PER COURT :

Re-issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on
30.09.2025.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)