



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4148 OF 2024

**AUDUMBAR @ AMOL BABRUWAN MASKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Hange Rajendra G.
APP for Respondent/State : Mr. N.S. Tekale
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.**

Dated : 30th September 2025

PER COURT :

1. Await service.
2. In addition to regular mode, private service to Respondent No.2 is also allowed on the two addresses specifically given by the Applicants.
- 3 Stand over to 14.10.2025.

**MEHROZ K. PATHAN
JUDGE**

**SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE
JUDGE**