

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

938 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4148 OF 2024

AUDUMBAR @ AMOL BABRUWAN MASKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Rajendra Hange, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. S.J. Salgare, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.
Ms. V.M. Shelke (Kolpe), Advocate for respondent No.2.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.**

DATED : 14 OCTOBER 2025

Per Court :

1. Learned counsel for the applicants undertakes to file service affidavit in respect of service upon respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 11.11.2025.

Later on

3. Respondent No.2 appeared personally and requested for legal aid. As such, learned counsel Ms. V.M. Shelke (Kolpe) is appointed to represent the cause of respondent No.2. The applicants are directed to supply necessary documents to the learned counsel so appointed.

**(MEHROZ K. PATHAN)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**